J

Operator: License # 5056

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisSioN

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

AP| No. 16 - _145-21572-00-00

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

Name: F.G. Holl Company, LLC

County: Pawnee County, Kansas

Address: 9431 E. Central - Suite 100

1% [ East[¥] West

NE _SE _NE _SW ggc 12 Twp 2 3 R
City/State/Zip: Vichita, Kansas 67206 1800 feet frof 'S// N_(circle
2475

Purchaser:__Not._ known_yet

Operator Contact Person:

Franklin R. Greenbaum

feet from E /

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Sec

tion Corner:
(circle one) NE SE NW

one) Line of Section

(circle one) Line of Section

Phone: (316 ) 6848481

Contractor: Name: Duke Driling Co., Inc. Lease Name: _ roetschner well # 112

License: 5929 Field Name: Wildcat -

Wellsite Geologist: Bruce Becker Producing Formation: __-Herrington/Krider _

Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:_ggz.s_l _____ Kelly Bushing: 2087 , ; )

_X._M New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_“ﬁ.s__L Plug Back Total Depth: o
oil SWD ___ SiowW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1162 Feet

X__ Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Cotlar Used? [Yes [_y}No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set : : Feet
. If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: - If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

Operator: feet depth to W ' sx cmt.

Well Name: — - b l ¢

Original Comp.Date: ______ -~ Original Total Depth: ' z:,:',:,gu:l:;ix;?;g:xﬁ:; Rz:,ve Pit) A l+ VR . $-2 b’og
Deepening  ____ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chlaride content 9000 ppm  Fluid volume________500 bbls

____ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used Hauled free fluids to SWD
Commingled Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No.

Operator Name:

0il producers & Robert Resources

7/24/2008 Loase Name: _PRLIIEIGI & License o, 8061 & 32781

20,983 & D=23;396

04-03-08 04-16-08 =
Spud Date or - Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec.}-_g__ Twp. %GSS' R, }.gW [ Bast [X] west
Recompletion Date . i Recompletion Date County: . ds— & Docket No.:

R - . b=

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 6‘}'202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

Ali requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complgte and correct to the bes?pof my knowledge.
j—?}“af\g—&g W\ e ' '
Signature:____OvVeness Mpanje ‘\&C KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Petroleum GeOlOgiSt Date: 8/ 7/ 2008 ' >/ ALI,ezter ofConﬁden'ﬁallty Rece ved/ ? )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this __7+h day of —August .2008 , \/ @ Yes Datezs; /‘ Z d REGENED
The State of Kanzsags »_Couaty of, Sedgwick o relineteaRecelied iangas CORPORATION Crmmlrssion
, M ﬁ ) : . Geologist Report Received 1
Notary Public: ty H. “Spotswood - . " UIC Distribution AUG 0 8 2008
Date Commission Expires: 04/30/ 2010_ & Notary Public - State of Kangas e K :
5.4 BETTY H. SPOTSWOOD °‘“SEWR,VCHT,$‘N ,?slwstow
My Appointment Expires /7 g




Side Two . !
Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, LLC Lease Name: Froetschner Well #: 112
Sec. "2 wp. 2 __s R [JEast [v]West County: _Pawnee County, Kansas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval .
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with finat chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (XYes [ JNo fz]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) '
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ﬁ Yes [JNo See attachment
Cores Taken [JYes XJNo
Electric Log Run [XYes [ INo
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
CNL,/CDL/ML
BHCS/DI
Sonic Cement Bond Log
CASING RECORD X7 New [ Xused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.D.) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 48# 135" Common 150 3%¢cc 2%ge!
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23# 1162' A-Con & Common | 300 & 175
Production 7-7/8" 4-1/2° 10.5# 2501" AA-2 &60/40 {150 & 50
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
— PlugBackTD
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record o
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Useo) Depth.
2171'-86, 2198'-2209' Herrington-Kri Spotted 500 gal 10% acetic acid
der . .
Treat w/ 50 gal 7-1/2% Mira acid
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2_3/8" 21641 DYes E No
Date of First, Resumerd Productipn. SWD or Enhr. Producing Method ) _
Waiting for pipeline connection [x] Flowing (] Pumping [JcasLitt {_] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mct Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours .o
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval ) .
: ) 2171'-2209' OA Herri -
[[Jvented [}sold [X]Usedon Lease [} Open Hole d’ed, ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingted T fdé.lr_] gton

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)




FROETSCHNER #1-12
PAWNEE COUNTY, KANSAS

Formation Sample | Datum | E-Log | Datum
Anhydrite 1182 +904
Herrington 2169 -83 2170 -84
Krider ’ 2195 |-109
Winfield 2226 -140
Towanda 2300 -214
Fort Riley 2348 -262
Florence 2398 | -312
B/Florence 2437 -351
Kinney Ls | 2468 | -382
Wrefold 2489 -403
Council Grove 2520 -434
Cottonwood '
Neva 2701 -615
Red Eagle 2767 -681
Americus '
Crouse
Foraker
Indian Cave
Wabaunsee 2943 -857
Root Shale _ 3018 -932
[ ™.+ KANSAS OO'TRE%TIIXE C%Mmss:or-s
I - AUG 08 2008
) \ CONSERVATIOIZJ DIVISIGx

WICHITA, Ks



F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite #100
Wichita, Kansas 67206
Phone: (316) 684-8481
Fax: (316) 684-0594

August 7, 2008

Attention: Mr. Steve Bond
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: FROETSCHNERNO.1-12

Dear Mr. Bond:

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
Froetschner #1-12.:1ocated 1800° FSL & 2475’ FWL of Sec. 12-22S-19W, Pawnee Co.,
KS. API#: 15-145-21,572-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County
Name, State, API number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this
. date. After this 12-month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be
submitted which will give us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas
Administration Regulation 82-3-107e (1) & (4).

Sincerely yours,

Loveness Mpanje 8

Petroleum Geologist

A RECEIVE
KANSAs CORPORATION COMMISSION

AUG o 8 2008

CONSERATION

Wick 0 ONVision



‘KANSA'S _ COPY

Kathieen Sebelivs, Governor  Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Mofiet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

August 19, 2008

HOLL, F.G., COMPANY L.L.C.
9431 E CENTRAL STE 100
WICHITA, KS 67206-2563

RE: API Well No. 15-145-21572-00-00
FROETSCHNER  1-127.
NESENESW, 12-22S-19W
PAWNEE County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.AR. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely." :

The above referenced well was spudded on April 03, 2008, and the ACO-1 was received on
August 08, 2008(not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.

Siﬂcerely,

Sttt Kewd

Steve Bond _
Production Department Supervisor

CONSERVATION DIVISION |
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 » Fax (316)337-6211 - http://kcc.ks.gov/




“Tease No. .

E late -

| Well #

L?a e/(IEOP/SCA(APr" S

/-/Z

//aa

'T‘\ Fle}&de r#

: Statuon /
' 20

Casmggg/

, bep‘ " zf"'_

T,
%,

. County / »

“Typé Job

(’,Vw {

. Formatlon

Legal Descnptlon

Zys- /7«/

TREATMENT RESUME

' PIPE DATA ‘

N PERFORATING DATA

'FLUID USED

CasTn%

Tublng Slze

Shots/Ft A

//

:_ga;;’_“ Al -

“F

RATE_

PRESS. | ISP

Dept//cz

|Depth ..

| From.

To

_"'P’r"é Padgsz 7{7(3 ]

'Max_' .

Volun?;

| Volume

| From

/71;?/ / Wn 1

Min -

; 10M“|n

Max Press i

Max Press

From

Fo %

] »‘Frac/;ﬁ/g

JAve o )

15 Min,

Wel/(;o(gnectlon

Annulus Vol

Fror-h :

To

frHPUsed - [

| Annulus Pressure: ~ : . -

Packe Dep th N IR
Foep ‘| To

PIugP} ]/ 1

F_'“s“ % s’/é/

| Gas volume. ", { T

Total Load: - i

From,' -

e ¢

' Customer epresentatnv

‘y"

. Stanon Manager ) ;/

- Seryipe Units] / ; /ézj’z 2’/0/.6

V7

| mgeo £99/8

2| Treater / e

Driver” -

3 S

e

04/? /4

. Names . p

%‘,gﬂgﬁ _é'éaf/ érrefm -

//7 /()(0

Y AW ¥

I’\E TV i/

" KANSAS coapommon commssnow

M . L g |

WICHITA,KS ~

10244 NE

1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383



HHP'US'ed | Annulus Pressure

GasVolume - ' - :Total Load

‘Treater

Cal

10244 NE Hiway 61 + P.O. Box 8613 » Pratt, KS 67124-8613 » (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 672-5383



energy servwes LP

; L +Aa, A

"/4”2 S i el . &

i TREATMENT REPORT |

Cust
SN2 QMU compants

Lease No, .=+

Lease .

: ?ﬁ,)é +Sehper

Well #

VA AN

: Datef

‘//705/

: "Fie[;: gder ¥

Station /9 ¢ /ﬂ-—#

. Casi j;’ﬁ A

vbepth

C°”m¥0/4 W MEE

Sta}% -

* Type Job

Formatlon

Legal Description
/2 -

22-/G.

PIPE DATA

PERFORATING DATA

FLUID &J

TREATMENT RESUME

. Casinqg)zy

Tublng Slze

Shots/Ft

Acid

RATE

PRESS

ISIP

To

Pre Pad

T

5 Min.

stz |

" |volume

‘\./o.lurr—1§ 9

From

From

To

Pad

« | 'Min

© precibtad

10 Min.

* Max Press
Y-

Max Press

From

To

| Frac

15 Min.

‘. Well ﬁognection,

Annulus Vol.

From -

To

' 'HHPUsed T

Annulus Pressure '

Pléggl}_;?}h’

Packer Depth_

From .

To

Flush

T Gas Volume

et g

Total tqad

g Customer Hepresentatlve

Station Manager

‘ Se‘n'/ice Units

./‘7’&67

119406

)9F22

2P w0

DAk _SceH

R

.-,. Treater/@/ J/ ,,4//«/4/'-"

" .Driver
Names

S fhon

Prelsrw

Adchpce

Time -

| Pressure-

Casing

Tubing

" Bbls. Purped . | -

" Rate

K pl=Crrory

Serwce Log

L0320

Pressure

I

f%'%%@.

/gu,.J :>9 IT{' 4//7 /0( (’ﬁ/ﬁ“

e/

ﬁﬂcé . ééae

g&m (t?cw / é

Pt

/25

/120 |

0’25

015

Yoo |

92/5

Voo

M/y és’ <t %o .S‘(QUﬂ/dr/( cw//

0227

\ %()

’ "b'il'm)x /50 gZ /A’/’Z ('m'/

/ oV .

i .

250

2240

T

"AUG 082008

A 2H o s

CONSERVATION DIVISION

/gmséﬂmééu

, KS

[ 10244 NE Hiway 61 « P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt, K

J"»)u)/\./ ﬁfaﬁ Bﬂz:z, ;Z«A 74@6{ S’ée
O/aﬁ/d.:.)pﬂ@éC/( S%@f _u,/'

@



Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc.

Operator FG Holl County Pawnee State Kansas Pump 6 X 15 X 60 spm Casing Program 133/8 "@ 135
Well Froetschner #1-12 Location GPM 8.26 BPMm "@ ft.
Contractor Duke #1 Sec 12 Ttwp 228 RNG 19W D.P. 4.5 204 FTMINR.A. "@ ft.
Stockpoint Pratt, Ks. Date 4/2/2008 Engineer Rick Hughes Collar 6.25 in. 538 +. 371 _FTMINRA. Total Depth 4650 1t
DATE DEPTH | WEIGHT VISCOSITY GELS pH FILTRATIORILTRATION ANALYSIS SAND RETORT LCM. | Pump | CUMULATIVE
feet Ibigal Sec API PV Yp 10sec/ Strip _ m! Cake Pres. [+ Ca % Solids Oil Water Press. COSsT REMARKS AND TREATMENT
@__F|l@&__F 10 min.] Meter _ AP| 32nds #/BBL ppm ppm % % % PSi
4/2 Make ug water RURT
4/3 399] 99| 39 Make ug water 200 | 140 circ @135’ Mud coming up around rig.
4/4 611] 10.2] 48 13.2 868 | 4 ‘Drilling Ran 13 3/8
4/5 943] 11.4] 44 21.9 78.1 4 ‘Drilling Sand at 525-740'. Rig
. 4/7 | 1993} 9.0 | 43 5 24 14/16 7.0 9.2 1 37,0001 1,640 2.8 | 97.2 Drilling reported 9.7 wt at 490’
4/8 | 22101 95| 39 8 10 8/17 7.0 6.0 1 64,000| Hvy 4.3 957 TI w/Bit Starch at 1850'
4/9 | 2685].9.8 | 41 9 12 18/34 7.5 9.6 2 74,000 2,000 6.3 93.7 Drilling DST# 1@ 2210
4/10 | 2865] 8.7 | 51 15 13 10/23 | 12.0 8.4 1 1,700 | 40 2.7 97.3 Drilling
47111 3550] 9.3 | 57 13 19 35/83 1 12.0 8.0 1 4300 | 40 | 6.9 93.1 Drilling
4/12 | 3964| 94 | 67 11 29 150/100{ 11.0 8.8 1 3,800 { 20 - 8.0 92.0 CTCH
4/12 | 3964] 9.0 | 50 15 10 20/40 1 11.0 6.4 1 4,200 | 40 4.8 952 | 2 Lost Circ DST#3 3964
4/13 | 4135] 9.3 | 62 16 13 24/50 | 12.0 6.4 1 4,500 | 40 7.1 929 1| 3 Drilling
4/14 | 4243] 9.5 | 56 15 12 28/64 | 11.0 7.2 1 5,000 | 40 8.2 9181 3 Repairs DST #4 4243'
4/15 1 43101 9.5 | 74 17 25 22/68 9.5 10.2 1 6,800 | 30 8.1 9191 2 7]TI w/Bit DST #5 @ 4310
4/16 | 4650} 9.5 | 57 13 11 10/37 | 11.0 9.2 1 4,300 | 40 8.3 917 | 2 3|Logging DST #6 Straddle in behind
{LTD 4653 log
Ran pipe
Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm: 9000
Estimated Volume; . <500 bbls
. : Materials Sacks Amount Materials Sacks Amount I Amount
j MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. C/S Hulls 182 Super Lig 20 R
Caustic Soda 25 = %,
100 S. Main Suite #310 Desco 3 S, ‘% @
Wichita, Ks. 67202 Drill Pak 9 ‘9% S °%
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024 Lime 5 Total Mud Cost %, ?.\ ”%@
Premium Gel 1258 Trucking Cost 0% P “-7%
Salt Clay 79 Trucking Surcharge\%/% o ‘%g,
DRILLING MUD RECAP Sapp 2 Taxes %“o’é t% %
Soda Ash 39 0 4 ©
‘ Starch 30 TOTAL COST LA




